1-866-9-OHMITE • Int’l 1-847-258-0300 • Fax 1-847-574-7522 • www.ohmite.com • info@ohmite.com12
TFA Series
Fixed Thin Film Precision Chip Attenuator
The Ohmite TFA series attenuators are designed with the
electrodes and resistance patterns formed on a ceramic
substrate, resistance is protected by an epoxy-based
material on the resistive film. The electrodes are then
plated on the exterior. These attenuators are offered in

TFA Series
Fixed Thin Film Precision Chip Attenuator
how To order
TApe And reel
(mm)
Part A B T Qty./reel
TFA16 1.15 ±0.05 1.90 ±0.05 0.60 ±0.05 5,000
TFA20 1.45 ±0.10 2.30 ±0.10 0.65 ±0.1 5,000
TFA32 2.00 ±0.10 3.60 ±0.10 0.85 ±0.05 5,000
11.4mm ±1
9mm ±0.3
Empty
≥120mm
Empty
≥120mm
Leader
≥150mm
Resistors
18
0m
m
 +
0/
-3
60
.0
m
m
 +
1/
-0
13
m
m
 ±
0.
2
2.0mm ±0.5
21mm ±0.8
A
B
4.0 ±0.1
4.0 ±0.1
2.0 ±0.05
0.20 ±0.05
1.50
+0.10/-0.0
3.50 ±0.05
1.75 ±0.10
8.00
+0.03/-0.01
T
Direction
of feed
Product
orientation
TFA16 TFA20
3 3 3
Ground
edge
Signal
edge
Ground
edge
Signal
edge
165°~180° F
Peeling strength of Career tape, top cover tape: more than 10N
peeling strength of top cover tape : 5~70g
(peeling angle: 165°~180°, peeling velocity: about 200 mm/min)
T F A 1 6 C 0 0 D B E R
Series    Size
16 = 1608